# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3235315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIJOY PANICKER	08/27/2014
RAMA K. MISHRA	08/27/2014
DAWOON JUNG	08/27/2014
LAMBERTUS J.W.M. OEHLEN	08/27/2014
DONG SUNG LIM	08/27/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angion Biomedica Corp	
Street Address:	51 Charles Lindbergh Blvd	
City:	Uniondale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11553	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374210

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (208)441-8644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142613091

Email: myamin@angion.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. YAMIN

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 560** 

Address Line 4: PALISADES, NEW YORK 10964

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANG-1050-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. YAMIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A Yamin Reg No 44414/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ANG-1050-PCT-US fully signed assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034998 FRAME: 0492 503188698

source=ANG-1050-PCT-US fully signed assignment#page2.tif source=ANG-1050-PCT-US fully signed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034998 FRAME: 0493

Docket No.:

ANG-1050-PCT-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, PANICKER, Bijoy, residing at 39 Halfcircle Drive, Holbrook, New York 11741, US; MISHRA, Rama K., residing at 1308 W. Fillmore St., Chicago, Illinois 60607 US; JUNG, Dawoon, residing at 31 Standish Court, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670 US; LIM, Dong Sung, residing at 39-21 Sycamore Dr., Fair Lawn, NJ 07410, US; and OEHLEN, Lambertus J. W. M., residing at 78 Fifth Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590, US;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ANGION BIOMEDICA CORP, located at 51 Charles Lindbergh Boulevard, Uniondale, New York 11553 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/374,210, filed July 23, 2014, entitled

### ANTIFIBROTIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that,

•

Docket No.:

ANG-1050-PCT-US

when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**COVENANT** with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
PANICKER, Bijoy	Michael A. Yamin
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS/ MULLIALATAMILE
DATE: \$7-AWA-2014 (day / month://year)	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:  JI Hayhor Wald-Rd  Palisado NY 10867

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
MISHRA, Rama K.	HORRICK SHARMA
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: PKY/142	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE: 27/08/2019 (day / month / year)	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:  1511 JONES DRIVE  APT #6, ANN ARBOR, MI, USA.

Docket No.: ANG-1050-PCT-US

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JUNG, Dawoon	Mulad A Yamin
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WINNESS:
20-2-	Milielymin
DATE: 27 Aug 2014	ADDRESS OF WITNESS OF RIT
(day / month / year)	Dalish de 14 10964
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
LIM, Dong Sung	Michael A. YAMIN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITHESS:
DATE: 27-Aug ~ 2014	ADDRESS OF WITNESS.
(day / month / year)	Pallader NY 10164
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
OEHLEN, Lambertus J.W.M.	Michael A. YAMIN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF MITINGSS:
	While I gara
DAFEY 23 CANA 2014	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	Pallada NY 10764